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Venice NeighborhoodCouncil 

 

 

PO Box 550, Venice CA 90294 

/www.VeniceNC.org 

Email: president@VeniceNC.org, 

Phone or Fax: 310.606.2015 

 
This should read 523 Rose (not 533) and I 
would like for us to note "Unanimously 
Support" in the letters, whenever we have a X-
0-X vote.  Can you update this and resend? 

 
March 17, 2011 

 

Los Angeles City Planning Department 

200 N. Spring St. 

Los Angeles, CA 90012-2601 

 

Case Number:   

Address of Project: 523 Rose Ave., Los Angeles, CA 90291 

Applicant:    

 

Project Description: ZA-2010-3158-CUB 

 

Dear Madam/Sir: 

 

This will advise that at a regularly held public meeting of the Venice Neighborhood Council’s Board of Officers 

on February 15, 2011, it was moved and unanimously passed that the Venice Neighborhood Council 

recommends supporting referenced planning case, noting: 

 

i. Bike rack 

ii. That the project meet BMP 

iii. Hours of 9AM-11PM weekdays and 9AM- 12 midnight on Friday and Saturday 

iv. No deliveries before 8:30 AM on weekdays or 10AM on weekends. 

 

Please provide a copy of the decision letter to the Venice Neighborhood Council at the letterhead address. 

 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Linda Lucks, President 

Venice Neighborhood Council 

 

cc: Oscar Hermasillo -Applicant 

 Councilman.Rosendahl@lacity.org , Arturo.Pina@lacity.org;  Whitney.Blumenfeld@lacity.org;   

 Secretary@VeniceNC.org;  Chair-LUPC@VeniceNC.org; board@Venicenc.org  
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